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Welcome to our Craft Space
exhibition.

It is called I Saw You In Blue...

The works have been created by an
artist called Laxmi Hussain.

The exhibition is about the changes
of the body in its lifetime.

Laxmi's vibrant works celebrate
our differences and the journeys
we go through in life.

The art works are also inspired by
Laxmi's own journey into
motherhood.

Laxmi uses the colour blue as a way
of referencing her mother, who often
wore blue.

The exhibition has been made by
Aspex Portsmouth.

We are an arts charity which
means we help artists to make
work and share it.
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Artworks you will see in the exhibition

This art work is called
Elegance Series 1 - 16

It is made with pen on recycled
kraft paper

This art work is called You
Have a Hold on Me

It is made with acrylic paint on
birch wood panel

This art work is called
Firstborn

It is made with acrylic paint on
birch wood panel

3



This art work is called
Unveiling My Blue

It is made with acrylic paint on
bhutanese paper

This art work is called
Reflections of You - 01 and
04

It is made with acrylic paint on
birch wood panel

This art work is called
Bodyheat

It is made with acrylic paint on
birch wood panel
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This art work is called
Elegance of You -11 and 06

It is made with acrylic paint on
deckled edge recycled card

If you have any questions, please speak to a
member of the team on the front desk at
Aspex.

You can also contact us via the following:

Email: info@aspex.org.uk

Website: aspex.org.uk
Phone: 023 9277 8080
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